(August 2007)		UNITED STATES ARTMENT OF THE IN EAU OF LAND MANA	NM. (	IL CONSERVATI 811 S. FIRST ST	ON DIVISION	DAPHON	APPROVED 0. 1004-0135 July 31, 2010
SUI		DTICES AND REPO	RTS ON WE	LARSTESTA NIM O	(LE] 9210	5. Lease Serial No. NMLC068905	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELANS ISLA MEDI Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.						6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.						7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM71016X	
I. Type of Well  Gas Well  Other  Other						8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT 320H	
2. Name of Operator     Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY       BOPCO LP     E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com						9. API Well No 30-015-39810	
3a. Address         3b. Phone No. (           P O BOX 2760         Ph: 432-221           MIDLAND, TX 79702         Ph: 432-221				(include area code) 1-7379		10. Field and Pool, or POKER LAKE, I	Exploratory DEL. NW
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)						11. County or Parish, a	nd State
Sec 4 T24S R30E SESW 2590FSL 1670FWL					•	EDDY COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK	K APPRO	PRIATE BOX(ES) TO	) INDICATE	NATURE OF N	IOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHEF	DATA ·
TYPE OF SUBMISSIO	)N	TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent			🗖 Deep	en	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Off
		□ Alter Casing	🗖 Frac	ure Treat	🗖 Reclam	ation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	-	Casing Repair	Casing Repair 🔲 New Construction 🔲 Rec		🗖 Recomp	nplete 🛛 🛛 Other	
Final Abandonment N	lotice	Change Plans	🗖 Plug	and Abandon 🛛 🗖 Temporarily Abar		arily Abandon	Venting and/or Fla
BOPCO, LP respectfull 90-days, July - Septem Wells flaring at this loca	nber 2013 (	due to pipeline capacity	of Intent to int /.	ermittently flare	for	· · ·	
Well/API		· · · · ·		** *	CDD		
Poker Lake Unit 318H / 30-015-39731 Poker Lake Unit 319H / 30-015-39834 Poker Lake Unit 320H / 30-015-40685 Poker Lake Unit 321H / 30-015-41039 Poker Lake Unit 332H / 30-015-39835				2/13/15 That Hecord	SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT		
			1.4111		•		1 3 2015
14. I hereby certify that the fore	Ē	lectronic Submission #2	OPCO LP, se	it to the Carlsbac y MEIGHAN SAL	l AS on 04/30/	System /2014 () RE	CEIVED
Name(Printed/Typed) TR	ACIE J CH	IERRY		Title REGUL	ATORY ANA	ALYST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ACIE J CH		<u></u>				
				Date 01/29/20	ACCEF	TED FOR BE	
		nission)		Date 01/29/20		TED FOR BE	
Signature (Ele	ectronic Subn	nission) THIS SPACE FO spproval of this notice does n le title to those rights in the	R FEDERA	Date 01/29/20		PIED FOR PE SE FEB 1/0 2015 Min Am	Bate
Signature (Ele Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds leg	e attached. A gal or equitab to conduct op Title 43 U.S.	nission) THIS SPACE FO spproval of this notice does the title to those rights in the perations thereon. C. Section 1212, make it a c	R FEDERA	Date 01/29/20 OR STATE ( Title Office	ACCEF FFICE US BUREAU	TED FOR DF SE FEB 10 2015	Bate
Signature (Elec Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds leg which would entitle the applicant f Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and States any false, fictitious or frac	e attached. A gal or equitab to conduct of Title 43 U.S. nudulent states	nission) THIS SPACE FO spproval of this notice does the title to those rights in the perations thereon. C. Section 1212, make it a c	R FEDERA	Date 01/29/20 OR STATE ( Title Office son knowingly and in its jurisdiction.	ACCEF FFICE US BUREAU WILLUTY to mag	PIED FOR DE SE FEB 10 2015 J OF LAND MANAGEN D OF LAND MANAGEN COR-SUBMITTED *	Bate E Northe United

## Additional data for EC transaction #233746 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Estimated 1300 MCFD could go to flare on this lease depending on pipeline condiations.

Flared volumes will be reported on monthly production reports.

## Poker Lake Unit 320H 30-015-39810 BOPCO LP February 10, 2015 Conditions of Approval

1. Report all volumes on OGOR reports.

2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements

3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD

4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.

7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.

8. Approval not to exceed 90 days for date of approval.

9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).

10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.

11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.

12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

021015 JAM